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Year England' Financial 
year 

Northern 
Ireland2

Scotland3 Wales4

2018119 804 

2019 

2020 

8,155 2019120 

4,793 2020/21 

1,161 

683 

1,129 

603 

862 

178 

2021 5,448 2021/22 768 848 729 

2022 5,580 2022/23 806 1,151 804 

2023 3,296 2023124 794 1,034 

Table produced by the UK Covid-19 Inquiry. 

1 INQ000584245_0073. Number of Care Home inspections. 
2 INQ000475143_0034, Number of inspections in Nursing Homes and Residential Care Homes. Excluding 
inspections of Domiciliary Care Agencies 
3 INQ0004751300206. Number of Care Home inspections. 

4 INQ0005697730041. Number of inspections performed in Adult Care Homes with Nursing, Adult Care Homes 
without Nursing, and Adult and Children's Care Homes. Excluding inspections of Domiciliary Support Services. 
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