## Decreases in the number of inspections

Number of Care Home inspections performed					
Year	England <sup>1</sup>	Financial year	Northern Ireland <sup>2</sup>	Scotland <sup>3</sup>	Wales⁴
		2018/19			804
2019	8,155	2019/20	1,161	1,129	862
2020	4,793	2020/21	683	603	178
2021	5,448	2021/22	768	848	729
2022	5,580	2022/23	806	1,151	804
2023	3,296	2023/24	794	1,034	

Table produced by the UK Covid-19 Inquiry.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> INQ000584245\_0073. Number of Care Home inspections.

 <sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> INQ000475143\_0034, Number of inspections in Nursing Homes and Residential Care Homes. Excluding inspections of Domiciliary Care Agencies
<sup>3</sup> INQ000475130\_0206. Number of Care Home inspections.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> INQ000569773\_0041. Number of inspections performed in Adult Care Homes with Nursing, Adult Care Homes without Nursing, and Adult and Children's Care Homes. Excluding inspections of Domiciliary Support Services.